
 

 

  
 

 

  

  
  

 
 

 
  

  

  

 

 
  

 
  

  

 
  

  
  

 
 

 
  

  
  

 
 

  

 
 

 
  

  

  

 
 

  

  

  
  

  

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 
 

  
  

  
 

 
  

 

 

 

  
  

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 
  

 

General Contact Information 


Leadership Team 

Dr. Timothy Unruh 
Program Manager 
202-586-5772 
timothy.unruh@ee.doe.gov 

Jerry Dion 
Chief Performance Officer  
202-586-9740 
jerry.dion@ee.doe.gov  

Brad Gustafson 
Supervisor, Technical Services 
202-586-5865 
brad.gustafson@ee.doe.gov 

Schuyler (Skye) Schell 
Supervisor, Project Services  
202-586-9015 
schuyler.schell@ee.doe.gov 

Chris Tremper  
Acting Supervisor, Program Services 
202-586-7632 
chris.tremper@ee.doe.gov 

Technical Services 

David Boomsma 
Budgeting, Performance Tracking, 
Customer Service  
202-586-7086 
david.boomsma@ee.doe.gov 

Anne Crawley  
Renewable Energy Lead 
202-586-1505 
anne.crawley@ee.doe.gov 

Shawn Herrera 
Technology Deployment 
202-586-1511 
shawn.herrera@ee.doe.gov 

Sarah Jensen 
Sustainability 
202-287-6033 
sarah.jensen@ee.doe.gov 

Boyan Kovacic 
Renewable Energy 
202-586-4272 
boyan.kovacic@ee.doe.gov 

Will Lintner 
Labs21, Water, Data Centers 
202-586-3120 
william.lintner@ee.doe.gov 

Ron Majette 
Fossil Fuel Rulemaking Implementation 
202-586-7935 
ronald.majette@ee.doe.gov 

Ab Ream  
Optimum Performance, O&M, 
Commissioning, Energy Audits 
202-586-7230 
ab.ream@ee.doe.gov 

Mark Reichhardt 
Fleet Management, Greenhouse Gas 
Management 
202-586-4788 
mark.reichhardt@ee.doe.gov 

Amanda Sahl 
Product Procurement  
202-586-1662 
amanda.sahl@ee.doe.gov 

Project Services 

Chip Goyette 
ESPC Process Improvement 
202-586-9209 
chip.goyette@ee.doe.gov 

Randy Jones 
Quality Assurance, Project Reviews 
720-356-1667 (Golden Field Office) 
randy.jones@go.doe.gov 

Will Lintner 
ESPC Presidential Initiative 
202-586-3120 
william.lintner@ee.doe.gov 

Kurmit Rockwell 
ESPC Outreach and Project Development 
202-586-2078 
kurmit.rockwell@ee.doe.gov 

Tracy Logan 
Utility Acquisition, UESC, PPA 
202-586-9973 
tracy.logan@ee.doe.gov 

David McAndrew 
UESC 
202-586-7722 
david.mcandrew@ee.doe.gov 

Greg Moore 
ESPC Fulfillment 
720-356-1725 (Golden Field Office) 
greg.moore@go.doe.gov 

Cyrus Nasseri 
Rulemaking, ESPC Quality Assurance 
202-586-9138 
cyrus.nasseri@ee.doe.gov 

Program Services 

Nicolas Baker 
Interagency Reporting 
202-586-8215 
nicolas.baker@ee.doe.gov 

Landon Derentz 
Communications 
202-586-4536 
landon.derentz@ee.doe.gov 

Beverly Dyer 
Training 
202-586-7241 
beverly.dyer@ee.doe.gov 

Hayes Jones 
Communications Lead, GovEnergy 
202-586-8873 
hayes.jones@ee.doe.gov 

Joe Konrade 
Website, Training, and Special Projects 
202-586-8039 
joseph.konrade@ee.doe.gov 

Main Office 

EE-2L 
1000 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Washington, DC 20585-0121 
202-586-5772 
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